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1 
Case No.: C-12-03837 PJH 
 

 
Daniel L. Feder, Bar No. 130867
The Law Office of Daniel L. Feder 
332 Pine Street, Suite 700 
San Francisco, CA  94104 
Telephone:  (415) 391-9476 
Facsimile:   (415) 391-9432 
Email: danfeder@pacbell.net 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
HASSAN ALI 
 
 
Heather M. Sager, Bar No. 186566 
VEDDER PRICE, PC 
275 Battery Street 
Suite 2464 
San Francisco, California  94111 
T:  +1 (415) 749-9500 
F:  +1 (415) 749-9502 
Email: hsager@vedderprice.com 
Attorneys for Defendants 
STERICYCLE, INC. 
STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS, INC. 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

HASSAN ALI, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

STERICYCLE, INC., a Delaware corporation; 
and STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE 
SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation, 

Defendant. 

Case No. 4:12-cv-03837-PJH

STIPULATION TO CANCEL THE CASE 
MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE AND 
REQUEST FOR THE COURT TO 
DISMISS THIS CASE IN ITS ENTIRETY  

Date: August 8, 2013 
Time: 2:00 p.m. 
Location: Courtroom 3, 3rd Floor 
Judge: Hon. Phyllis J. Hamilton 

 

  

 

 

 

Ali  v. Stericycle, Inc. et al Doc. 51

Dockets.Justia.com

mailto:danfeder@pacbell.net
http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/4:2012cv03837/257424/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/4:2012cv03837/257424/51/
http://dockets.justia.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

2 
Case No.: C-12-03837 PJH 
 

STIPULATION BY THE PARTIES 

THE PARTIES HEREBY STIPULATE AS FOLLOWS: 

(1) The parties mutually request that this Honorable Court dismiss this case in its entirety. 

(2) The parties also request that this Honorable Court cancel the Case Management 

Conference scheduled August 8, 2013.     

 

Dated:  August 5, 2013   THE LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL FEDER 

 
      By:________________/s/__________________ 
       Daniel L. Feder 
       Attorneys for Plaintiff Hassan Ali 
 
Dated:  August 5, 2013   DESOUZA LAW OFFICES 
 
  
      By:________________/s/__________________ 
       Jacqueline DeSouza, Esq. 

 Attorneys for Defendants STERICYCLE,  
  INC. STERICYCLE SPECIALITY   
  WASTE SOLUTIONS, INC.   

      
 
VEDDER PRICE, PC 
 
By:________________/s/__________________ 

          Heather M. Sager, Esq. (pro hac vice) 
 Attorneys for Defendants STERICYCLE, INC. 
 STERICYCLE SPECIALITY WASTE  

  SOLUTIONS, INC. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

[PROPOSED] ORDER OF THE COURT 

Good cause appearing, the Court ORDERS as follows: 

This Court grants the parties request for a dismissal of this entire action with prejudice. 
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Case No.: C-12-03837 PJH 
 

This Court hereby dismisses this matter in its entirety.  

 

Dated: ______________________         ____________________________________ 
        The Honorable Phyllis J. Hamilton 
        Judge of the United States District Court 
        Northern District 

8/6/13
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IT IS SO ORDERED

Judge Phyllis J. H
amilton


