1	Daniel L. Feder, Bar No. 130867			
2	The Law Office of Daniel L. Feder			
3	332 Pine Street, Suite 700 San Francisco, CA 94104 Telephone: (415) 391-9476 Facsimile: (415) 391-9432 Email: denfeder@pechell not			
4				
5	Email: danfeder@pacbell.net Attorneys for Plaintiff HASSAN ALI			
6	HASSAN ALI			
7	Heather M. Sager, Bar No. 186566			
8	VEDDER PRICE, PC 275 Battery Street Suite 2464 San Francisco, California 94111 T: +1 (415) 749-9500 F: +1 (415) 749-9502			
9				
10				
11	Email: hsager@vedderprice.com Attorneys for Defendants STERICYCLE, INC. STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS, INC.			
12				
13	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
14				
15				
16				
17	HASSAN ALI,		:12-cv-03837-PJH	
18	Plaintiff,	MANAGI	TION TO CANCEL THE CASE EMENT CONFERENCE AND	
19	v.		T FOR THE COURT TO THIS CASE IN ITS ENTIRETY	
20	STERICYCLE, INC., a Delaware corporation;	Date:	August 8, 2013	
21	and STERICYCLE SPECIALTY WASTE SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation,	Time: Location:	2:00 p.m. Courtroom 3, 3rd Floor	
22	Defendant.	Judge:	Hon. Phyllis J. Hamilton	
23	Defendant.			
24				
25				
26				
27				
28		1		
	Case No.: C-12-03837 PJH			

Doc. 51

Dockets.Justia.com

Ali v. Stericycle, Inc. et al

## STIPULATION BY THE PARTIES

2	THE PARTIES HEREBY STIPULATE AS FOLLOWS:		
3	(1) The parties mutually request that this Honorable Court dismiss this case in its entirety.		
4	(2) The parties also request that this Honorable Court cancel the Case Management		
5	Conference scheduled August 8, 2013.		
6			
7	Dated: August 5, 2013	THE LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL FEDER	
8			
9		By:/s/ Daniel L. Feder	
10		Attorneys for Plaintiff Hassan Ali	
11	Dated: August 5, 2013	DESOUZA LAW OFFICES	
12			
13		By:/s/	
14		Attorneys for Defendants STERICYCLE, INC. STERICYCLE SPECIALITY	
15		WASTE SOLUTIONS, INC.	
16			
17	VEDDER PRICE, PC		
18		By:/s/ Heather M. Sager, Esq. (pro hac vice)	
19		Attorneys for Defendants STERICYCLE, INC	
20		STERICYCLE SPECIALITY WASTE SOLUTIONS, INC.	
21			
22			
23			
24			
25	  PR(	OPOSED] ORDER OF THE COURT	
26	Good cause appearing, the Court ORDERS as follows:		
27	This Court grants the parties request for a dismissal of this entire action with prejudice.		
28	The second secon		

2

Case No.: C-12-03837 PJH

This Court hereby dismisses this matter in its entirety. 8/6/13 Dated: \_ The Honorable Du Judge Northern 

Kamilton

District Court

Case No.: C-12-03837 PJH